

## **CASA** of Gage County Board of Directors Application

Name		
Addre	SS	
Email		
Phone	:	
Where is your place of employment?:		
Would your place of employment be interested in supporting CASA?		
Would	your place of employment be interested in supporting CASA?	
•	your place of employment be interested in supporting CASA?  Yes No	
•	Yes No Experiences, and Interests that you are willing to share with Southeast Nebraska	
• • Skills,	Yes No Experiences, and Interests that you are willing to share with Southeast Nebraska	
• • Skills,	Yes No Experiences, and Interests that you are willing to share with Southeast Nebraska?	

- Community Engagement
- Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
- Financial Management
- Fundraising
- Law/Legislative Advocacy



## CASA of Gage County Board of Directors Application

	real configuration of the second configuration of the seco
	Marketing, Public Relations
	<ul> <li>Technology</li> </ul>
	Other: Please Specify:
8.	Are you able to commit to attending our quarterly Board Meetings?
	• Yes
	• No
9.	The term of a Board member is three years. Are you able to commit to serving on the Board of Directors for three years?
	• Yes
	• No
10.	Why do you want to serve on Southeast Nebraska CASA Board of Directors?:
11.	Please include all current or previous membership in professional organizations or nonprofit boards and committees.
12.	As a matter of transparency, no board member shall:
	Have a pending child welfare or juvenile justice case.



Signature of Applicant

Be a foster parent in Gage County.

## **CASA** of Gage County Board of Directors Application

Date

Are yo	ou willing to comply with everything stated above?
•	Yes No
•	110

All members will be asked to complete a background check every three years.